824D-02
MC9S08AC128
840B-01
917A-03
Freescale Semiconductor
Data Sheet:  Advanced Information
Document Number: MC9S08AC128
Rev. 1, 9/2008

This section contains ordering numbers for MC9S08AC128 Series devices. See below for an example of the device numbering
system.
4.2 Orderable Part Numbering System
4.3 Mechanical Drawings
Table 4-2 provides the available package types and their document numbers. The latest package outline/mechanical drawings
are available on the MC9S08AC128 Series Product Summary pages at http://www.freescale.com.
To view the latest drawing, either:
• Click on the appropriate link in Table 4-2, or
• Open a browser to the Freescale® website (http://www.freescale.com), and enter the appropriate document number (from
Table 4-2) in the “Enter Keyword” search box at the top of the page.
Table 4-1. Device Numbering System
Device Number1
1 See Table 1-1 for a complete description of modules included on each device.
 Memory Available Packages2
2 See Table 4-2 for package information.
FLASH  RAM Type
MC9S08AC128 128K 8K 80 LQFP, 64 QFP, 44-LQFP
MC9S08AC96 96K 6K 80 LQFP, 64 QFP, 44-LQFP
Table 4-2. Package Information
Pin Count Type Designator Document No.
80 LQFP LK 98ASS23237W
64 QFP FU 98ASB42844B
44 LQFP FG 98ASS23225W
Package designator
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
Pb free indicator
(C = –40°C to 85°C)
(M = –40°C to 125°C)
(MC = Fully Qualified)
(9 = FLASH-based)
MC 9 S08 AC C XX E
Approximate memory size (in KB)
(See Table 4-2)
128
Preliminary — Subject to Change
MC9S08AC128 MCU Series Data Sheet, Rev. 1
38 Freescale Semiconductor
Preliminary — Subject to Change
MC9S08AC128 MCU Series Data Sheet, Rev. 1
Freescale Semiconductor 39
Chapter 5
Revision History
To provide the most up-to-date information, the version of our documents on the World Wide Web will be
the most current. Your printed copy may be an earlier revision. To verify you have the latest information
available, refer to:
The following revision history table summarizes changes contained in this document.
Revision
Number
Revision
Date Description of Changes
1 9/2008
Initial release of a separate data sheet and reference manual. Removed PTH7,
clarified SPI as one full and one master-only, added missing RoHS logo, updated
back cover addresses, and incorporated general release edits and updates.
Added some finalized electrical characteristics.
Preliminary — Subject to Change
Chapter 5 Revision History
MC9S08AC128 MCU Series Data Sheet, Rev. 1
40 Freescale Semiconductor
Preliminary — Subject to Change
Preliminary — Subject to Change
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
E-mail:
USA/Europe or Locations Not Listed:
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Information Center, CH370
1300 N. Alma School Road